Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.		08/01/2006	National Association:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Mobile Storage Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	2540 FOOTHILL BOULEVARD	
City:	LA CRECENTA	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91214	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2823022	ACTION TRUCK AND TRAILERS	
Registration Number:	2766786	ALLIANCE TRAILER	
Registration Number:	2859929	E-Z WAY	
Registration Number:	2826726	MOBILE SERVICES GROUP	
Registration Number:	2117585	MS	
Registration Number:	2858150	OMNI TRAILER SALES AND RENTALS	
Registration Number:	1739419	ORIGINAL SUPERSPIKE	
Registration Number:	2481726	TUNNEL-TAINER	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)446-4900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-446-4800

Email: hsmith@kirkland.com

Hayley Smith, Kirkland & Ellis LLP Correspondent Name:

153 East 53rd Street Address Line 1:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003369 FRAME: 0513**

900055671

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MSG (2)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hayley Smith, Senior Legal Assistant	
Signature:	//Hayley Smith//	
Date:	08/15/2006	
Total Attachments: 4 source=MSG Release of Security Interest2#page1.tif source=MSG Release of Security Interest2#page2.tif source=MSG Release of Security Interest2#page3.tif		

source=MSG Release of Security Interest2#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003369 FRAME: 0514

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, MSG and the Secured Party entered into that certain Security Agreement, dated as of December 16, 2003 (as amended from time to time and as reaffirmed by that certain Reaffirmation Agreement dated as of December 30, 2005, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement, MSG and the Secured Party entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 16, 2003 between MSG and the Secured Party, as Administrative Agent (as amended, "Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which MSG granted the Secured Party a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon certain assets of MSG, including without limitation the trademark registrations set forth on Exhibit A (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, to record the Secured Party's security interest in the Trademarks, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on December 12, 2003 at Reel 2892, Frame 0981; and

WHEREAS, MSG has paid all of its outstanding indebtedness under the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases, terminates and cancels any and all security interests and liens it has against, and reassigns all right, title and interest it may have in and to, the Trademarks, including without limitation, (i) all renewals thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements or dilution thereof, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements or dilution thereof, (iv) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world, and (v) all goodwill of MSG's business connected with and symbolized by such Trademarks.

[CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE]

694716v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be executed under seal by one of its a duly authorized officers as of the date and year first set forth above.

SECURED PARTY:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

By:\_\_\_\_ Name:

Title:

694716v1

STATE OF <u>California</u> ) ss.: COUNTY OF <u>Los Angoles</u> )	
The foregoing Release of Tradacknowledged before me this 21 day personally known to me to be the	lemark Security Agreement was executed and of July, 2006 by Stephen King of BANK OF AMERICA, N.A
CAMERON B. PULONE COMM. # 1650098 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O LOS ANGELES COUNTY O My Commission Expires March 7, 2010	Notary Public  My commission expires:

# EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Application/ Registration Number	Reel/ Frame	Recordation Date
ACTION TRUCK AND TRAILERS	2823022	2892/0981	12/31/2003
ALLIANCE TRAILER	2766786	2892/0981	12/31/2003
E-Z WAY	2859929	2892/0981	12/31/2003
MOBILE SERVICES GROUP	2826726	2892/0981	12/31/2003
MS	2117585	2892/0981	12/31/2003
OMNI TRAILER SALES AND RENTALS	2858150	2892/0981	12/31/2003
ORIGINAL SUPERSPIKE	1739419	2892/0981	12/31/2003
TUNNEL-TAINER	2481726	2892/0981	12/31/2003

694716v1

**RECORDED: 08/15/2006** 

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003369 FRAME: 0518**